

SC 674/2023
STATE Vs. SHEETAL
FIR no.905/2022
PS S.P. Badli

29/01/2026

Present : Mr. Girish Giri, Ld . Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A R of the complainant company and
Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) and Ms. Shivani Sharma,
Manager(Legal) for the complainant company/TPDDL.
Accused is absent.
Mr. Prince Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has
been filed on behalf of accused.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Matter is listed for PE, however, no PW is present

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Let PWs i.e. PW-4 Sh. Satish Sharma be summoned through
complainant company for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 06.04.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29/01/2026