

8 SC 674/2023
STATE Vs. SHEETAL
FIR No. 905/2022
(S.P. Badli)

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Subs. Additional PP for the State.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused absent.

BWs against accused received duly served.

None is present on behalf of accused, despite repeated calls
since morning.

It appears that accused is evading the process of law
deliberately, accordingly, let NBWs be issued against accused through
SHO concerned returnable on 28.07.2026.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court - Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
02.06.2026